
2019-2020 Southern Illinois University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 18, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-13   Conf: 8-10   Home: 9-5   Away: 6-8   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Silvey, Makenzie 29-29 897 30.9 169-386 .438 60-173 .347 32-48 .667 21 80 101 3.5 63 1 67 61 10 43 430 14.8
34 Martin, Nicole 29-28 681 23.5 141-289 .488 3-9 .333 82-128 .641 57 101 158 5.4 70 1 24 58 17 25 367 12.7
25 Brockmeyer, Abby 29-29 768 26.5 104-208 .500 12-34 .353 69-112 .616 80 140 220 7.6 65 2 41 32 21 43 289 10.0
23 Nelson, Kristen 29-26 843 29.1 72-213 .338 32-115 .278 49-68 .721 14 47 61 2.1 73 2 97 56 16 49 225 7.8
10 Patrick, Brittney 29-29 891 30.7 70-187 .374 23-64 .359 33-45 .733 21 73 94 3.2 69 2 118 72 8 51 196 6.8
20 Walker, Gabby 28-1 352 12.6 57-125 .456 0-1 .000 35-63 .556 27 27 54 1.9 63 0 15 32 2 11 149 5.3
21 McCallister, Payton 29-1 396 13.7 44-113 .389 29-84 .345 3-6 .500 14 24 38 1.3 34 0 31 21 3 10 120 4.1
35 Keita, Awa 29-0 284 9.8 28-56 .500 0-0 .000 25-50 .500 18 48 66 2.3 46 0 18 27 14 22 81 2.8
31 Hartman, Lauren 29-0 235 8.1 26-57 .456 5-24 .208 8-13 .615 21 33 54 1.9 27 0 9 11 3 4 65 2.2
05 Link, Caitlin 29-0 279 9.6 15-50 .300 10-36 .278 10-16 .625 4 21 25 0.9 21 0 21 14 2 12 50 1.7
14 Kokkines, Frankie 2-0 10 5.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 1 0 1 3 1.5
33 Pudlowski, Rachel 25-2 148 5.9 7-20 .350 4-8 .500 1-7 .143 5 5 10 0.4 20 0 12 8 1 5 19 0.8
22 Potter, Allea 7-0 14 2.0 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 4 0 0 2 0 0 3 0.4
14 Kokkines, Frankie 6-0 16 2.7 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.5 0 0 3 3 0 0 2 0.3
15 Claussen, Caitlyn 6-0 10 1.7 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 3 3 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.2
Total 29 5824 200.8 736-1713 .430 179-551 .325 349-560 .623 344 674 1018 35.1 556 8 456 417 97 276 2000 68.97
Opponents 5826 200.9 638-1531 .417 140-415 .337 420-580 .724 273 732 1005 34.7 532 11 318 512 69 203 1836 63.31

Team Statistics SIU OPP
SCORING 2000 1836
    Points Per Game 69.0 63.3
    Scoring Margin 5.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 736-1713 638-1530
    Field Goal Pct .430 .417
3 POINT FG-ATT 179-551 140-415
    3PT FG Pct .325 .337
    3PT Made Per Game 6.2 4.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 349-560 420-580
    FT Pct .623 .724
    FT Made Per Game 12.0 14.5
REBOUNDS 1018 1005
    Rebounds Per Game 35.1 34.7
    Rebounds Margin 0.4 –
ASSISTS 456 318
    Assists Per Game 15.7 11.0
TURNOVERS 418 512
    Turnovers Per Game 14.4 17.7
    Turnovers Margin 3.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.6
STEALS 276 203
    Steals Per Game 9.5 7.0
BLOCKS 97 69
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 2.4
ATTENDANCE 9,354 15,101
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-668 14-1,079
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-151

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Southern Ill. 498 510 465 521 6 2000
Opponents 445 438 506 436 11 1836

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 at SIUE W 103-67 785
11/12/19 at IUPUI L 78-81 313
11/16/19 TENNESSEE TECH W 76-65 675
11/20/19 MEMPHIS L 66-70 3,397
11/23/19 at Eastern Michigan W 85-54 908
11/27/19 SAINT LOUIS W 61-53 650
12/03/19 UT MARTIN W 70-59 268
12/07/19 at Southeast Missouri L 65-79 0
12/15/19 MURRAY ST. W 76-66 451
12/19/19 vs Western Ill. W 79-65 151
12/20/19 at Northern Ill. W 80-61 472

* 01/03/20 at Valparaiso W 67-51 406
* 01/05/20 at Loyola Chicago L 49-51 417
* 01/10/20 UNI L 57-60 341
* 01/12/20 DRAKE L 65-73 447
* 01/17/20 MISSOURI ST. W 70-68 432
* 01/24/20 at Evansville W 70-57 291
* 01/26/20 at Indiana St. W 78-55 1,595
* 01/31/20 ILLINOIS ST. L 54-62 605
* 02/02/20 BRADLEY W 64-50 323
* 02/07/20 at Drake L 76-91 2,882
* 02/09/20 at UNI L 66-71 1,508
* 02/15/20 at Missouri State L 57-88 3,513
* 02/21/20 INDIANA ST. W 60-42 452
* 02/23/20 EVANSVILLE W 99-60 450
* 02/27/20 at Bradley L 57-61 1,010
* 03/01/20 at Illinois St. L 56-66 1,001
* 03/05/20 LOYOLA CHICAGO W 58-41 343
* 03/07/20 VALPARAISO L 58-69 520

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Southern Illinois University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 18, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-10   Home: 5-4   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Silvey, Makenzie 18-18 551 30.6 89-219 .406 30-100 .300 21-31 .677 13 42 55 3.1 39 0 40 34 5 26 229 12.7
34 Martin, Nicole 18-17 408 22.7 81-170 .476 2-6 .333 47-77 .610 33 61 94 5.2 43 1 12 34 13 22 211 11.7
25 Brockmeyer, Abby 18-18 463 25.7 59-113 .522 5-20 .250 42-75 .560 53 84 137 7.6 44 1 22 21 15 28 165 9.2
10 Patrick, Brittney 18-18 561 31.2 47-126 .373 18-47 .383 26-38 .684 13 42 55 3.1 42 1 69 37 5 36 138 7.7
23 Nelson, Kristen 18-18 517 28.7 41-135 .304 16-70 .229 30-43 .698 10 23 33 1.8 50 2 59 41 11 34 128 7.1
20 Walker, Gabby 18-1 241 13.4 32-83 .386 0-1 .000 24-46 .522 16 18 34 1.9 42 0 10 22 2 8 88 4.9
21 McCallister, Payton 18-0 265 14.7 30-76 .395 20-58 .345 3-6 .500 6 12 18 1.0 24 0 17 14 1 7 83 4.6
31 Hartman, Lauren 18-0 160 8.9 15-35 .429 2-15 .133 5-9 .556 13 21 34 1.9 17 0 7 6 1 3 37 2.1
35 Keita, Awa 18-0 171 9.5 12-28 .429 0-0 .000 10-23 .435 13 28 41 2.3 30 0 15 17 10 18 34 1.9
05 Link, Caitlin 18-0 181 10.1 8-31 .258 6-24 .250 5-10 .500 4 15 19 1.1 11 0 14 8 1 9 27 1.5
33 Pudlowski, Rachel 14-0 72 5.1 5-10 .500 3-5 .600 1-7 .143 3 2 5 0.4 11 0 7 3 1 4 14 1.0
14 Kokkines, Frankie 1-0 8 8.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1.0
22 Potter, Allea 4-0 9 2.3 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.8
14 Kokkines, Frankie 4-0 11 2.8 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.5 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 0.5
15 Claussen, Caitlyn 4-0 7 1.8 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.3
Total 18 3625 201.4 421-1034 .407 103-349 .295 216-369 .585 207 385 592 32.9 356 5 274 250 65 196 1161 64.50
Opponents 3625 201.4 378-881 .429 94-264 .356 266-361 .737 144 476 620 34.4 344 6 206 344 43 114 1116 62.00

Team Statistics SIU OPP
SCORING 1161 1116
    Points Per Game 64.5 62.0
    Scoring Margin 2.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 421-1034 378-880
    Field Goal Pct .407 .430
3 POINT FG-ATT 103-349 94-264
    3PT FG Pct .295 .356
    3PT Made Per Game 5.7 5.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 216-369 266-361
    FT Pct .585 .737
    FT Made Per Game 12.0 14.8
REBOUNDS 592 620
    Rebounds Per Game 32.9 34.4
    Rebounds Margin -1.5 –
ASSISTS 274 206
    Assists Per Game 15.2 11.4
TURNOVERS 250 344
    Turnovers Per Game 13.9 19.1
    Turnovers Margin 5.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.6
STEALS 196 114
    Steals Per Game 10.9 6.3
BLOCKS 65 43
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.4
ATTENDANCE 3,913 12,623
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-435 9-1,403
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Southern Ill. 286 313 259 297 6 1161
Opponents 272 271 299 263 11 1116

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/03/20 at  Valparaiso W 67-51 406
01/05/20 at  Loyola Chicago L 49-51 417
01/10/20 UNI L 57-60 341
01/12/20 DRAKE L 65-73 447
01/17/20 MISSOURI ST. W 70-68 432
01/24/20 at  Evansville W 70-57 291
01/26/20 at  Indiana St. W 78-55 1595
01/31/20 ILLINOIS ST. L 54-62 605
02/02/20 BRADLEY W 64-50 323
02/07/20 at  Drake L 76-91 2882
02/09/20 at  UNI L 66-71 1508
02/15/20 at  Missouri State L 57-88 3513
02/21/20 INDIANA ST. W 60-42 452
02/23/20 EVANSVILLE W 99-60 450
02/27/20 at  Bradley L 57-61 1010
03/01/20 at  Illinois St. L 56-66 1001
03/05/20 LOYOLA CHICAGO W 58-41 343
03/07/20 VALPARAISO L 58-69 520


